the first 180 days and thereafter at the rate of $400 per day together with all utilities at the Property, 
insurance for the contents of the Property, general liability insurance on the Property during the Post Closing 
Term, and otherwise comply with the Post Closing Occupancy Agreement, attached as Exhibit C. 

(j) “Purchase Price” shall mean One Million Eight Hundred Fifty Thousand and NO/100 
Dollars ($1,850,000.00). 

(k) Seller and Buyer’s Notice address  

(i) “Seller’s Notice Address” shall be as follows, except as same may be changed 
pursuant to the Notice section herein:   

City of Madison Heights                       And to: 
Melissa Marsh, City Manager